506544356 03/09/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6591135

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| MARCEL DIETZ  | 02/25/2021     |
| VEIT ROHRBERG | 03/08/2021     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | AUDI AG    |
|-----------------|------------|
| Street Address: | 85045      |
| City:           | INGOLSTADT |
| State/Country:  | GERMANY    |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 17176432 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)991-7071

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** patent@maierandmaier.com

Correspondent Name: MAIER & MAIER, PLLC

Address Line 1:345 SOUTH PATRICK STREETAddress Line 4:ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:                                    | 07780745US         |
|------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:                                         | TIMOTHY J. MAIER   |
| SIGNATURE:                                                 | /Timothy J. Maier/ |
| DATE SIGNED:                                               | 03/09/2021         |
| This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). |                    |

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Combined Declaration and Assignment#page1.tif source=Combined Declaration and Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506544356 REEL: 055537 FRAME: 0889

#### DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ACTIVATING AN ELECTRICAL CHARGING PROCESS FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE AND SERVER DEVICE

|                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | **************************************                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                                |                                                 |                                                              |                                                                           |                                                                                                               |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| As a below named inv<br>This declaration is dir                                                                                                             | entor, I hereby declare that<br>ected to:                                                                                                                                                                                         | :                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                |                                                 |                                                              |                                                                           |                                                                                                               |
| XX*                                                                                                                                                         | ttached application, or                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                |                                                 |                                                              |                                                                           |                                                                                                               |
| 222                                                                                                                                                         | d States application or PCT                                                                                                                                                                                                       | international application i                                                                                                                                                            | number <u>I</u>                                                                | 7/176.43                                        | <u>2,</u> filed o                                            | n <u>February</u>                                                         | 16 <u>, 2021</u>                                                                                              |
| inventor of a claimed including the claims, a                                                                                                               | ipplication was made or au<br>invention in the application<br>and any claim amendments<br>y as defined in 37 CFR 1.50                                                                                                             | <ol> <li>I have reviewed and us<br/>made in the application. I</li> </ol>                                                                                                              | iderstood                                                                      | the con                                         | tents of                                                     | the above-i                                                               | dentified application                                                                                         |
|                                                                                                                                                             | e that any willful faise st<br>nore than five (5) years, or l                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                                                                                                                        | claration                                                                      | is puni                                         | shable u                                                     | nder 18 U:                                                                | SC 1001 by fine or                                                                                            |
|                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   | ASSIGNMENT                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                |                                                 |                                                              |                                                                           |                                                                                                               |
| as ASSIGNOR, am the<br>CHARGING PROCES<br>the above application f                                                                                           | DIETZ, whose post office a<br>owner of useful improvem<br>S FOR A MOTOR VEHICI<br>or United States Letters Patont<br>Application No.:                                                                                             | ents in <u>METHOD AND</u> <u>E AND SERVER DEVIC</u> ent was filed on: February                                                                                                         | SYSTEM<br>E (hereine<br>16. 2021                                               | FOR A<br>ulter refe<br>Serial                   | (CTIVA)<br>med to as<br>No.: 17/1                            | FING AN I<br>the Invent<br>76,432; or                                     | ELECTRICAL<br>TON) for which<br>established by                                                                |
|                                                                                                                                                             | AG, whose post office address, title and to                                                                                                                                                                                       |                                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                | ereinafte                                       | r referred                                                   | to as ASSR                                                                | ONEE, is desirous of                                                                                          |
| do sell, assign and tran                                                                                                                                    | E, for good and valuable co<br>isfer unto said Assignee, th<br>nerica, including any and all                                                                                                                                      | e entire right, title, and into                                                                                                                                                        | erest in a                                                                     | nd to said                                      | d invent                                                     | ion and app                                                               | dication throughout                                                                                           |
| maintenance of said ap-<br>that may be required to<br>without further consid-<br>and information conce-<br>testimony on behalf of<br>any patent application | ereby agrees to execute any polication or any other patent, affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE'S extraction and at ASSIGNEE'S extraction that a ASSIGNEE that lawfully may or patent encompassed will teirs, executors, administration | application(s) in the United<br>EE in and to said INVENTION<br>xpense, to identify and cor<br>the within ASSIGNOR'S post<br>y be required of ASSIGNOR<br>hin the terms of this instru- | States for<br>a, all with<br>numicates<br>session or<br>in respec-<br>ment. As | r said IN out furth e to Ass control t of the p | VENTION,<br>or consid<br>IGNEE at<br>, and to<br>prosecution | including an<br>leration. As<br>ASSIONEE'S<br>provide fur-<br>on, mainten | iditional documents<br>SIGNOR also agrees,<br>request documents<br>ther assurances and<br>ance and defense of |
| Patent referred to above<br>and behoof, and for the                                                                                                         | ereby authorizes and reque<br>to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE use and behoof of ASSIGN<br>granted, as fully and entire                                                                                                               | INEE of the entire right, fit<br>IEE's legal representatives :                                                                                                                         | e and into<br>and succe                                                        | erest in a<br>ssors, to                         | ind to the<br>the full                                       | same, for a                                                               | Assignee's sole use<br>erm for which such                                                                     |
|                                                                                                                                                             | izes any member of the fire ordal in the U.S. Patent and                                                                                                                                                                          |                                                                                                                                                                                        | C to inser                                                                     | t or con                                        | plete an                                                     | y informatio                                                              | n in this document                                                                                            |
| Legal Name of Invent                                                                                                                                        | or: Marcel DIETZ                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |                                                                                                                                                                                        | **********                                                                     |                                                 |                                                              |                                                                           |                                                                                                               |
| × 10                                                                                                                                                        | 01                                                                                                                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                                                        | Х.                                                                             | 25                                              | .02.                                                         | 202                                                                       | ţ                                                                                                             |
| Inventor's signature                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |                                                                                                                                                                                        | Date                                                                           |                                                 | .,,,,,                                                       |                                                                           |                                                                                                               |

**PATENT REEL: 055537 FRAME: 0890** 

## DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention: METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ACTIVATING AN ELECTRICAL CHARGING PROCESS FOR A MOTOR VEHICLE AND SERVER DEVICE

|                                                                         |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | <u> </u>                                                                                                                                                                             |                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
|                                                                         | named inventor, I hereby declare that:<br>ration is directed to:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
|                                                                         | The attached application, or United States application or PCT international a                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | pplication number <u>17/176/</u> 4                                                                                                                                                   | 32, filed on <u>February 16, 2021</u>                                                                                                                                                                    |
| inventor of<br>including the<br>material to<br>I hereby as              | identified application was made or authorized to be a<br>a claimed invention in the application. I have revie<br>to claims, and any claim amendments made in the apparentability as defined in 37 CFR 1,56.<br>cknowledge that any willful false statement made                                                                                                                                                                                      | wed and understood the co<br>plication. I acknowledge th                                                                                                                             | ntents of the above-identified application, a duty to disclose all information which is                                                                                                                  |
| mprisonme                                                               | on of not more than five (5) years, or both.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                         |                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
|                                                                         | ASSIG                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                | <u>INMENT</u>                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| eferred to<br><u>LECTRIC</u><br>SVENTION)                               | I, Veit ROHRBERG, whose post office address is G as Assignor, am the owner of useful improveme AL CHARGING PROCESS FOR A MOTOR VEHI for which the above application for United States Letter at by PCT International Fatent Application No.:                                                                                                                                                                                                         | ints in <u>METHOD AND S</u><br>ICLE AND SERVER DEV<br>s Patent was filed on: <u>Februa</u>                                                                                           | YSTEM FOR ACTIVATING AN<br>ICE (hereinafter referred to as the<br>ry 16,2021 Serial No.: 17/176.432;                                                                                                     |
|                                                                         | AS, AUDI AG, whose post affice address is 85045 tags centire right, title and interest in and to the same in the                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     |                                                                                                                                                                                      | er referred to as Assignee, is desirous of                                                                                                                                                               |
| lo sell, assi                                                           | HEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, rese<br>gn and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, to<br>itates of America, including any and all Lotters Patent g<br>scatton.                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | tle, and interest in and to sa                                                                                                                                                       | nodgeorth noitesifica bas ACREARAL bi                                                                                                                                                                    |
| naintenance hat may be without furt and informa estimony of my patent a | ASSIGNOR beraby agrees to execute any documents that to of said application or any other patent application(s) in required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said her consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identified concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGN behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of application or patent encompassed within the terms of assignments, executors, administrators and other leg | the United States for said In<br>INVENTION, all without first<br>ify and communicate to AS<br>INOR'S possession or contro<br>ASSIGNOR in respect of the<br>this instrument. ASSIGNOR | VENTION, including additional documents her consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, SIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents i, and to provide further assurances and prosecution, maintenance and defense of |
| Patent refer<br>and behoof:                                             | ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director red to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal represent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same we                                                                                                                                                                                                                           | re right, title and interest in<br>sentatives and successors, to                                                                                                                     | and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use the full end of the term for which such                                                                                                                         |
|                                                                         | OR authorizes any member of the firm of Maier & Netci its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                                                                                                      | nplete any information in this document                                                                                                                                                                  |
| .egal Name                                                              | of Inventor Veit ROHRBERG                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            |                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| x //                                                                    |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      | x 08.                                                                                                                                                                                | 03. 2011                                                                                                                                                                                                 |
| nvenley's 3                                                             | Tgnature                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                             | Date                                                                                                                                                                                 |                                                                                                                                                                                                          |
| //                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                      |                                                                                                                                                                                                          |

**PATENT REEL: 055537 FRAME: 0891** 

**RECORDED: 03/09/2021**